

Misc. Arb (Com) – 1/2024

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000004-2024
J.O Code.WB00612**

**3
18.04.2024**

The learned Advocate for the petitioner appears and files hazira.

Today is fixed for SR/AD and requisites forthwith.

The learned Advocate for the petitioner files registered post requisites for effective service of notices upon the respondent.

Let it be issued at once.

Fix **06.06.2024** for SR/AD.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**