

Misc. Arb (Com) – 1/2024
Misc. (Arb) Case –1/2024(CC)

Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas

CNR: WBNP19-000004-2024
J.O Code.WB00612

4
06.06.2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

The petitioner is without steps.

None moves or appears on behalf petitioner on repeated calls.

The petitioner is hereby directed to file show-cause as to why this Misc. Case shall not be dismissed for default.

The respondent made appearance through Ld. Advocate by filing a fresh vakalatnama along with a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Copy not served, enclosed herewith.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the respondent. Perused the adjournment petition. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **08.08.2024** for hearing of application u/s 34 of the Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996 subject to acceptance of show-cause to be filed by the petitioner.

Written objection to be filed in the meantime.

Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas