

Misc Arb (COM)-01/2024

Misc Arb-01/2024

**Present :: Joy Shankar Roy
Judge-in-charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000004-2024
J.O Code.WB 00858**

08

25.03.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner and written explanation from from the learned Advocate namely, Abhrajit Roy Chowdhury as well as from the petitioner.

The Petitioner takes no steps.

None moves or appears on behalf the petitioner on repeated calls

The learned Advocate for the defendant appears and files hazira along long with the written objection to the application under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996. Copy not served.

The learned regular P.O is on leave.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **22.05.2025** for filing show cause by the petitioner as last chance and written explanation from from the learned Advocate namely, Abhrajit Roy Chowdhury as well as from the petitioner.

**Sd/-
Judge-In- Charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**